In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {Entland
| | .
Bwales Rues 2015 and N tice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

A

Companies House

HVUMIARIGR

30/1 2/201 9
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1]
Company number W ﬁ; ’F FFE F/?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | GTTS 2012 Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Glyn

Surname Mummery
Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number | Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park

Street [ The Drive

Post town | Brentwood
County/Region [ Essex
ot [ w1 (3] [3[8[E
Country
u Liguidator's name ©
Full forename(s) | Paul © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ‘ Atkinsen another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber|Jupitel‘ House, Warley Hill Business Park

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street { The Drive

anocther liquidator.

|

Post town | Brentwood

County/Region | Essex

Postcode EWFH?’?E’—E
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Dste M2 A2 Tefolife

Statement of affairs

| attach:;

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signatwre

X ~— X
S
Signature date ,T E W I? ,?,?[T E

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Alexandra Thu rQOOd

@ Where to send

Compary name [ 3 0 Advisory LLP

|**  Jupiter House
| Warley Hill Business Park

|
The Drive

Past town

| County/Reqgion BrentWOOd

o Tefsfslelal [ |

Country

’DX

cp.brentwood@frpadvisory.com

Telephone

01277 50 33 33

nchecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foltowing:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Slatement as to affairs of
GTTS 2012 Limited

on the 12 December 2019, being & date not more than I4 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Stetement of Affalrs are true.

R
Fall Name LR ‘\_f;jlm"g;)(!\-?‘\-._.__‘ e

Duted AP




GTTS 2012 Limited
Company Registered Numbyr: 08053275
Statemant OF Affairs as at 32 December 2019

A - Summary of Assels

Assets Book Value
. . 4

Assats subject to fixed charge:

Assats subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Computir Equipmant 3,950.00

Book Debts: 15,450.00

Egtimatad totai u({au avalfable for preferential eraditors

b/‘,'j“-
gt

-’ J
! T /I s
Signu.xe_i_g;,,-‘__ _ _ Dae __taey oo f !

Estimated to
Realise

4,000.00
NiL

1,000.00



GTTS 2052 Limited
Company Repistered Number: 08053275
Statemant OF Affairs as at 12 December 2019

Al - Summary of Lisbilities

Eatimstod totsl sssets avallabla for prefarential creditors {Carried from Paps A)

Uabilitlas
Praferentlal Creditors:-
Employaes - Wages/Ha'day Pay 435,60
Redundancy Payments Office 365.00

Estimated deficlency/surplus &4 regards preferentiel craditors

Datws secwred by Aoating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescrbed part of net property whert applicable {ta carry ferward)
Estimnted total assets available For flaating charge hotders

Debts secuned by Aoatng charges post 14 September 2003

Est d deficlency/surplus of assots after fleating chargoes

Estmated prescrbed part of net propesty where spplicatie { orowgh down}
Total assets nvailable Lo unsecurad creditors

Unsacwred non-preferental daims {excluding any shortfall to finating charge holders)

Unseensrad Croditors. 14,147.85
HM Revenue & Customs 20,000.00
Barclays Bank PLC 5,000.00
Emnlovees + Wages/Novcr/Redundancy 17,158.38
Redundancy Payments Office 12,497.5¢

Eonl o Aot

aF regards non-preferential craditars
{exduding any :hon:fall i.n raspect of F.C's post 14 Septamber 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Tssued and celted up capital
Ordinary Sharaholdus 50.00

Estimated total dafi dancyhurpln: 3 tagards membon

Estzmated to
Realise
£

4,000,00

800.00
3,200.00

68,803 73
(65,603,73}
(65,603.73)

50.00
(65,653.73)

AR T

Datc “* 7 '!\H—’ ‘\“'\

Signature

e -



4b DT 8207 WU 7Y

G%ing 2 s vl TR
s ’ areubg
o et / 1

SE'0%0°TS Sutimop saiaul 9
oy ¢ 44] 100 BRQMW, ICHEM ‘P 2Buapx] (g "asnoy a0ueypxy WO sy AVRPUIPIY o)
00'819's T SIML ‘PIopEy ‘pRol Apng 3 dnoud vy o0t
ZZ1 B6IN ‘sulp uodp agseomy 'uwawsqbuoy
00"000°02 ML S UCHURE "aINOR RO ‘TOTTAD WOy Y Buspury suery Aouaajosu] SWAIEND G ANUOARY [ OOHD
00°000°% ASZ THD ot padjsuip) “oulie) fomy 7 ERRURMY L OGD
SEers’t AL TT Baymieag "HepRg ‘prey U ‘pieaoiiog By| ‘SN0Y |B0 RINPOLd 30 0O
00'000's F1 THD 'Ress] PIoPRUD 5 YOI Th-0F IR sARrg 0020
3 TIIPPY sligy Aoy

2Gpar) Avedwo) - 4

SILESO80 MSqUNN pasaysiay Auedito])
POy 10T $119

dT1 Asosiapy did



T B ARR0) 1

(NI ]

BCEES'LT  BEBST'ZT  OO'SEV Sujfwyoy sainuy 1
8L E6S'LT BERSYLL 0'SEy A7 Tnt) raes3 fuommeney ‘osory Ueqoy oeis) Aoy 7 SUBGOH YSILIOD Mpous | 0+
3 na), F283up ¥jad PPy sy L

ss07501((] ' seehopdur] - s103par) Auedwo) - 14
PRIMIF] ZT0L S11D
d17 Aoxapy dud



FRP Advisory LLP

GTTS 2012 Limited

Company Registered Number: 08053275
C - Shareholdars

Kay Homa Addross Type Nominel No. Of Called Up Total Amt.

Value  Sharms parshare Called Up
HHOG #g Annn Hophing 2 Ftzrap Terace, Hobort Doss, Chodmalord, Exsex, CM) 2FY Oragnay 800 E b on 50 of
HHH b Timothy Hupons 2 Ftzoy Temrete, Huvarl Close, Crwimslord, Exiex, CMI IFY wdlnacy 50,00 % 300 30.00
1 Ordinary Entrivs Totalling 106.50 0 200 100 K%

WS A1 e Jind

17 Doty 2014 40 40



